Key Facts Statement (KFS)
Business Vehicle Loans - Fixed Interest Rate

Business Vehicle Loans make sure you have the vehicles you need to drive your business forward. This product is an installment
loan. This KFS provides you with key product features and indicative information about interest, fees and charges. Kindly refer to
our Welcome Pack for the final terms of your loan.

Product Information

Loan Type
Loan Currency
Loan Amount

Down Payment
Loan Period

Interest Rate (indicative)

Annualised Percentage
Rate (APR) (indicative)

Loan Repayment

Loan Processing Fee

Early Settlement/
Foreclosure Fee

Partial Settlement Fee

Late Installment
Payment Fee

Vehicle Cost
Down Payment
Loan Amount

Annualised Percentage
Rate (APR)

Loan Period

Total Interest Amount

Installment loan for business auto financing with fixed interest rate
AED (Arab Emirates Dirham)

Up to AED 750,000 (loan to value as per asset category)

Subject to eligibility and credit norms

Min. 12 months (1 year) and Max. 48 months (4 years)

Starting from 5.59% up to 9.35% per annum, calculated on reducing balance. Fixed
for the duration of the loan

Starting from 5.89% up to 9.65% per annum. APR is a reference rate, which
includes applicable interest, fees and charges of the product, expressed as an
annualised rate.

Loan is repaid through Equated Monthly Installment (EMI), fixed for the entire loan
period. EMI is calculated by adding the principal loan amount and total interest
and dividing this total by the loan period in months. This is done using a reducing
balance method which means that as your loan balance reduces, with every
Equated Monthly Instalment (EMI) payment, the interest portion of your EMI will
reduce.

Key Fees & Charges

1.05% of the loan amount or AED 525 whichever is higher, inclusive of Value
Added Tax (VAT). This is a non-refundable fee, and will not be returned, in case
you decide to withdraw the loan application

5.05% of outstanding principal amount or AED 10,500 whichever is lower
(inclusive of VAT)

5.05% of payment amount or AED 10,500 whichever is lower (inclusive of VAT)

AED 52.5 (inclusive of VAT) when the monthly repayment is not received in full
by the due date

Representative Example

AED 100,000 (actual vehicle cost including accessories)
AED 20,000

AED 80,000
5.89% APR

Based on fixed interest rate of 5.59% per annum (equivalent flat rate of 2.99% per annum) and
processing fee of 1.05%.

48 months

AED 9,566
Loan amount (80,000) * equivalent flat rate (2.989%) * Loan period in years (4)

06/2023



Total Repayment AED 89,566
Amount Loan amount (80,000) + Total Interest Amount (9,566)

EMI (Equated Monthly AED 1,866
Installment) Total Repayment Amount (89,566)/ Loan period in months (48)

Early Settlement Example If, as per the above example, the customer wants to settle his loan early after
for e.g., 24 EMs, then his early settlement fee will be calculated as follows:
Outstanding principal amount  AED 40,545
Early Settlement Fee @5.05%  AED 2,048

Important [KTH

For full and latest fees & charges and other details; please visit our website
www.emiratesnbd.com/kfs or scan QR code

[=]=
Additional Information

The loan amount you are eligible for and the interest rate offered may differ from the representative example as
shown above. This will depend on your credit profile and credit assessment done by the Bank.

The issuance of a loan is subject to credit approval and may take up to 10 business days from the time bank receives
complete documentation.

All interest charges applicable are calculated from the date of loan disbursal. This will also apply in the case of a
deferred First Payment Date.

The Bank reserves the right to make permissible changes to the Terms and Conditions. You will be given 60 calendar
days' notice before such changes are implemented.

In case you fail to fulfil your obligations as per the Terms and Conditions, before and during your relationship with
us, there will be consequences including, but not limited to penalties.

Vehicles bought with the loan will be held as security by Emirates NBD until the loan is repaid in full.
We do not charge interest on accrued interest

The Bank’s Terms and Conditions (including any relevant applications and documents) shall be read and
implemented in line with this KFS.

You can contact the Bank for any enquiries, assistance or complaints at any of its branches or by visiting its website
[https://www.emiratesnbd.com/en/customer-care/complaints/]

The cooling-off period allows you to cancel the product within five (5) business days of signing the application or offer
letter and the Bank will not be able to proceed until this period expires, unless you waive this right. To cancel within
this period you must give the Bank notice.
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| Warning ! liJ

If you do not meet the monthly repayments on your loan, your account will go into arrears and incur late
payment fee.

Warning !!! ™
When you miss repayments, this could affect your credit score and limit your ability to access loan/financing
in the future.

Warning !!! i

When you refinance your loan, it may take longer to pay off than your previous loan. It may also result in
having to pay more interest.

Warning !!' i

If you do not keep up your repayments, you may lose your vehicle.

Warning !!! i

Any other accounts you have with the Bank may be used to set off against amounts owed under your auto loan.

I/We hereby irrevocably and unconditionally declare that I/ we have read the above Key Facts Statement and clearly
understand all the information and references provided herein.

Customer / Borrower Name: Co-Borrower / Guarantor Name:

Customer / Borrower Signature: Co-Borrower / Guarantor Signature:

Date:

Date:

06/2023



(KFS) dwnifl Glogleadl olu
Sl 834l Jaso - dylaill sl Gagys

yoo1 waill Gags Ge sl 9o aiiall 13a . elodl Gl clloch gas) lgaliag (uill cabdpall eyl o of dylaill SlSpall Gagss Gouai
sl gl goall pup canllilly oguill 6ailall Joa dysbin] Gilogleng aitall duwipll il jpall (KFS) 1sa dpuiill Slogleall by Ll
eLayal dyilgill hopiul dayeal liy dulall cuayill

Qiiall e dlogleo
Culi 6adla Jages Jloedll Al po Jagoil hpwailly pasa
(iljlodll pmyall) @mpsdl
(Jorodll dis o donsll Julio payall) guasl sai @mys 750,000 (l Juay
oleiilg alaill jleal guasi
(Ll ginn 4) Guadl sa8 gt 48 (iag (diuw 1) Uuisl 3a8 Tpguis 12
.wadlitall spagll (e Dlaic] dibun piag (lgiam %9.35 ia Juasg %5.59 oo I
varll 630 dlyh Zuli Jaeo
wwapo Jawo 9o (sgindl dpnill Jsso ol Lgiw %9.65 uia Juaig %5.89 go fai sila
(S Ja=aS lgic pueill a9 e.u.oﬂ calléig ‘og.;.uJJ|9 darholl adlall ounisg
cilwial @iyg lglaslh ayall 630 dlyh dilig dygluio dyygud hlual JUla o Gayall s3]

ude Jralall dosudg sailall (dlea| (| papall glio Jual dabal sgluiall spgidl hawsll
dord Cuadlii leds$ ail Jusy Low vaalidadl suayll cl.o_u.b el -.JJ.)g wwayall 830 J.e.u.ll Sk

hausll ull.ca.oAJ.;.u.oJl sadlall ol wsgluio (spgui s JS slawn go 1pSuasd spa)
0l (spgudl

doyill dypa Jouii g el logal @mys 525 ol payall glio dord go %1.05
VAT dalasll
<l palall pajall b cia Gypa Jb ga el osy iy olg sslspivwdd alé e eyl e

Jal logal @5 10,500 of yayill go rasiall Gatmall guubwdll ghall g0 %5.05
(VAT dalaoll dogall duypa Jouin)

(VAT dsbanll doagall dypa Jouin) Jal lagil amys 10,500 of ggasall gliall (o %5.05

AU lbosic haa (VAT dabaoll dossll dupa d.o.u.u)‘o.mp SZSQQ.LD_I(OQ.JJJJLSJ.Lb_I(OJJ
-Qlaatwdll Ayl na Jolll dpgundl dedsdl sysuud oy

(Cilasloll adl lalas disall didpell dalsi) @mys 100,000
o) 20,000

om)d 80,000

7 ) %15.89 ga (sgindl diwill Ja=o
(Liginw %2.99 doydy culi 8aila Jaso Joley) Ligiow %5.59 dagay culi 6x5l6 Jamo (e clin canay
.%1.05 doyds Slelpll pgy Lgull caliao

I1gui 48

ooy 9,566

(4) Dlgidl payall 5ia* (%2.989) doydy Duli 8xila Jamo Jslzy* (80,000) yajall glao
om)3 89,566

@m)3 (9,566) sxilall glio alloal + @mys (80,000) Layill glio

o) 1,866

(48) i illy Gayall slaw 84ia (le dosuio (89,566) saumall gliall (allo

vassll ggi

ol loc

wasall dos

dosdoll deasdl
uasall 630

(Ls_)b.uﬂ) éadlall Joswo
Sl dpuill Jaso
(L))

SY-JE1| EVEWHT)

vayall dilelpal @9

1 88andl dyguuill oguuy
HKaoll guledl

dyijall dyguill pguuy
sl ua jalill pga

&ylusal dous
dordoll deasll
osill dosd

(APR)

vayall slau 6pia
gdleadl sxilall glo

sauuall gliall (ulaal

dspguindl bl il doys
(EMI) dy gLuiall

06/2023



sss Jliadl Y ke 3800 JSuins aiayd digani (é Jroall caépy sollel JUioll laag 830l digauill gy
ngl.'iﬂ gaill e 8p8anldl diguudll ©91) wbudal @ RTEN ,LgJ.e.u.l hiud 24 sas00d

©om)> 40,545 Gl guugdfll @il
om)> 2,048 %5.05 doydy 6 Suoldl diguuill ouuy
dogo BN
=, Sjbj vap ol alhiiell dalall Jualaillg Ulagpaallg g_u.lleu_l).Jlu'LLCEJ.LbJJ_l
i Jolaedl gupall ol avnoy oliall ol \www.emiratesnbd. com/ar/kfs Cuiptidl gde liwdgo

[k

clalo (ale G o soiepm oulel pagall upagill Jliall ge piaoll xilall jeung al Jalitw 3l pasall gho calia) si o
oasall 3y gde lijsd g dillall elicdlol elidl apnai Slagpasll (ileg (ilaiidl

lolill giligh clisll palivnl Cuég (o Iaai Joe ol 1. (ll Juay bo §psioun sdg duiloiill dialgall Gajall eysdi guasy ©

gl deasll Mmpjudui;ajb o Lyl 130 grhisw .pasall capa anli oo iyl dashall 8ailall pgau) groa cibwial @iy ©

Wlpueill oda o Lgl Saaiiy el Jud . pladllg hgpidl (e vy agouuall aall ouag wlpusi <yl g Gl el haing @
Lioygai logy 60 Jus cll jlasis] Jluy| i

Grhiua lies drapacll elisile cliflg Jub ells o8 tlgug selalllg hgpill Bag liloljill clagll na lala] dl o
alolpé sasoud spandl i 6301 Juow (de s Jooniiion ou| dlgell jaey

Jollll pagall sl @iy (i lewas papall laglpn @i (ill Glell (aiholl us Sllodl cliy haiagn o

ddatuwoll 8ailall (e sailall i il o

332319 dpadll Gilanll daidl go (ubiledy Loy (dha Gls Cilsiiuog Gl sl ells (b Loa) elidl plalg hgpd elys cany @
gl ladg lgaphi Glhi

gugp8ldl asdgo 8)bj JUi G0 9| dcgpa (o £)a le s ol g| dacluo gl iyl il le U< il g0 Jualgill eliloy o
) ) https://www.emiratesnbd.com/ar/customer-care/complaints

vaall cilha gl Clhll giagi Go Jac el (5) duod guat b giiall clall "hpidl jla" clel b alosudl 8yia <l aoui
ailé J8yiall o3m JUa claldll Casyl 5] @all 1im G Jjlisi ol Lo 8jiall 03 clgiil (uia el plail o il Gloiy Glg
ccbiald jUbal apagi clile cany

a [JIPETE

Al pauy Guhi pipug cljalie elibua (e anay caguud wiliayal dypgaill blud il sl pai ol 13] j
laoaddl g

s [T

clijsd Gwo s adg by dwlall Gladidl dags de <3 3igy 58 sloscgo Juo Cileasdl suaowiy clolia < ol f

06/2023



m B

wdnludl Gayall 8jia go Johl Hag (Uil Gayall slauw §peiwn webays Jigai sslel culhy paaii bosic
dlgall oo sujell gas sl Ll clls (5384 adg A

»

welis$po 3847 384 silbluél slaw né poiwi ol 13] A

a [T,

8yladl Gays agey ddniuall @llell diguni/eaail aze lysl (spal Glibwa i plaaiwl elidl egéy 28 /_\
<l salall

[dBgars §oall grea .niboll us Syl cliy T.T1 piuill §oda

gran aguagy liagaliiogag odlel dpundyll Gilaall ol Liparnls Wil il bopie pég ard deay U Jin aragas jailyal
L 6)g830dl dieayoll Gilibudlg Calogleoll

:dsadll Gazdll / &ylisell Gayiaall gl :wasidall / Jyosll gl
Jsadll Ganinll / ylisell ayidell gudgi :oajidall / Jyosll gragi

Zé__ul.'iﬂ :é..I_JU..”

06/2023



